&S,

C\ﬂ AT THE CENTE = 2 .
%‘Vﬁ City of West Allis Weat A, N Siats
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2007-0178 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for street construction, water main
relay, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, building services, and utility adjustments in S. 80 St.
from 287 ft. south of W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., S. 82 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970
ft. south of W. Arthur Ave., S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft. south of W. Arthur Ave.,
and W. Montana Ave. from S. 99 St. to 148 ft. west of S. 99 St., in the amount of $282,510.50.

Introduced: 7/3/2007

co ITTEE RECOMMENDATION %/' Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee
7

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

MOVER . SECONDER AYE NO | ]
SO i PRESENT | EXCUSED
DATE: Czaplewski
- s Dobrowski v
'//,249? Kopplin v
Lajsic
Narlock L ]
Reinke i
SE Sengstock v~ =
Vitale ¢4 — |
Weigel ﬁ
TOTAL L} ’
SIGNATURE OMMITTEE MEMBER
CHair Vice-Chair Member
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION m
M
ACTION OVER SECONDER = AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
DATE: skl
- ¥ Czaplewski s
JUL -3 2007 [ gobro-wskx =
opplin o
Lajsic =
Narlock —
Reinke —
\/ Sengstock —
Vitale 8 TP oD
Weigel = =
TOTAL i /
City of West Allis Page | Printed on 6/28/2007



AT THE CE, . . 5 reenfie ve
P\ City of West Allis 7525 W Oreenfield
WEST ALLIS

Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0178 Final Action:
JuL -3 2007

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Wm. Beaudoin & Sons. Inc. for street construction, water main relay,
sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, building services, and utility adjustments in S. 80 St. from 287 ft.
south of W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., S. 82 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft. south of W.
Arthur Ave., S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft. south of W. Arthur Ave., and W. Montana
Ave. from S. 99 St. to 148 ft. west of S. 99 St., in the amount of $282,510.50.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as

hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for 2007 Project No. 12 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc. for 2007 Project No. 12:

Street Construction, Water Main Relay, Sanitary Sewer Relay, Storm Sewer, Building Services, and
Utility Adjustments

S. 80 St. from 287 ft. south of W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.

S. 82 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft. south of W. Arthur Ave.

S. 83 St. from W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft. south of W. Arthur Ave.

W. Montana Ave. from S. 99 St. to 148 ft. west of S. 99 St.

(Plan File No(s). SP-1119, SP-1120, SP-1121, SP-1122, X-778, W-1234)

for the sum of Two hundred eighty-two thousand, five hundred ten dollars and fifty cents
($282,510.50)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding from Bond
Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, and Special
Assessments.

Eng07.25

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/28/2007



Resolution No. R-2007-0178

AapopTED  JUL -3 2007 APPROVED (M;, 5;2/0 S
Lk A2 [ L [t/

Paul M. Zlehler City Admmfgﬁcer Clerk/Treas. Jeannette Bell, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/28/2007



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2007 Project No. 12
Bid Opening - 6/28/07

STREET CONSTRUCTION, WATER MAIN RELAY, SANITARY SEWER RELAY,
STORM SEWER, BUILDING SERVICES AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

S. 80 St: 287 ft south of W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.
S. 82 St: W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft south of W. Arthur Ave.
S. 83 St.:W. Arthur Ave. to 970 ft south of W. Arthur Ave.
W. Montana Ave.: S. 99 St. to 148 ft west of S. 99 St.

Bid Bond 5%

Wm. Beaudoin & Sons Inc
4435 N. 127 St.
Brookfield WI 53005

Bid Bond 5%

Payne & Dolan Inc
P O Box 781
Waukesha WI 53187

Bid Bond 5%

Globe Contractors Inc
N60 W23076 Betker Road
P O Box 450
Pewaukee WI 53072-0450

| ITEM [ UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Excavation 16 cu. yds. 30.00 480.00 25.00 400.00 20.00 320.00
2 Borrow Excavation 132 cu. yds. 17.00 2,244.00 12.00 1,584.00 20.00 2,640.00
3 Sodding 530 sq. yds. 12.00 6,360.00 14.50 7,685.00 8.00 4,240.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 50 lin. ft. 4.00 200.00 7.50 375.00 5.00 250.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal 1,350 sq. ft. 0.65 877.50 1.25 1,687.50 1.30 1,755.00
6 Curb Removal 260 lin. ft. 4.75 1,235.00 9.50 2,470.00 4.80 1,248.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparatior 6,850 sq. yds. 2.60 17,810.00 245 16,782.50 275 18,837.50
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk 530 sq. ft. 3.55 1,881.50 4.65 2,464.50 4.00 2,120.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 760 sq. ft. 4.20 3,192.00 4.90 3,724.00 5.30 4.028.00
10 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 lin. ft. 28.80 864.00 22.00 660.00 40.00 1,200.00
11 26" Concrete Curb and Gutter 230 lin. ft. 25.60 5,888.00 22.00 5,060.00 28.60 6,578.00
12 8" Concrete Pavement 40 sq. yds. 49.70 1,988.00 43.00 1,720.00 50.00 2,000.00
13 Relocate Mailbox 1 each 150.00 150.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 100.00
14 Pavement Ties 180 tons 5.95 1,071.00 7.00 1,260.00 5.95 1,071.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1%" 340 gallons 11.40 3,876.00 14.00 4,760.00 12.00 4,080.00
16 Asphaltic Curb 330 tons 3.10 1,023.00 0.35 115.50 0.35 115.50
17 Salvaged Asphaltic Pavement Shoulc 20 vert. ft. 15.00 300.00 55.00 1,100.00 20.00 400.00
18 Tack Coat 770 vert. ft. 1.75 1,347.50 1.60 1,232.00 1.60 1,232.00
19 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0 1,300 units 55.55 72,215.00 53.85 70,005.00 53.85 70,005.00
20 3'-6" dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 10 unit 380.00 3,800.00 380.00 3,800.00 350.00 3,500.00
21 Sanitary Manhole Adjustment 2 lin. ft. 380.00 760.00 380.00 760.00 300.00 600.00
22 Storm Manhole Adjustment 1 units 380.00 380.00 380.00 380.00 300.00 300.00
23 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal 7 units 90.00 630.00 90.00 630.00 200.00 1,400.00
24 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair 1 units 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 300.00 300.00
25 6" Water Main Relay 1014 unit 87.00 88,218.00 87.00 88,218.00 93.00 94,302.00
26 6" Water Main Connection 1 units 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
27 8" Water Main Connection 1 units 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
28 1" Copper Water Service Reconnect 5 vert. ft. 800.00 4,000.00 800.00 4,000.00 1,100.00 5,500.00
29 3/4" Copper Water Service Reconnec 30 each 800.00 24,000.00 800.00 24,000.00 1,100.00 33,000.00
30 Hydrants 3 units 2,400.00 7,200.00 2,400.00 7,200.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
31 Hydrant Replacement 1 units 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
32 Hydrant Cut-In 3 lump sum 3,800.00 11,400.00 3,800.00 11,400.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
33 6" Valve 2 vert. ft. 800.00 1,600.00 800.00 1,600.00 200.00 400.00
34 6" Valve Cut-in 1 units 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
35 Adjust Utility Frames 13 units 340.00 4,420.00 340.00 4,420.00 300.00 3,900.00
36 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 7 units 100.00 700.00 125.00 875.00 125.00 875.00
37 Inlet Protection Barriers 14 units 50.00 700.00 50.00 700.00 40.00 560.00
38 Manhole Protection Barriers 8 unit 50.00 400.00 60.00 480.00 40.00 320.00
39 Traffic Control 1 vert. ft. 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,350.00 1,350.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
282,510.50 282,998.00 294,177.00




